
 

 
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, July 9, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

PAS Consulting 

Group 

Steve Barnes Ph: 404-931-1472 NPolk@pasconsultinggroup.com Prime  Y N/A 2025-024-RFP 

SSS Down to 

Earth Opco, LLC 

Nathan Branz Ph: 904-229-1166 Nathan.branz@down2earthinc.co

m 

Prime  N Yes 2025-090-ITB 

4SYT 

INDUSTRIES 

Kaitlan Quinlan Ph: 404-491-1164 Kaitlan@4sytind.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-090-ITB 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

NasirDaGreat 

LLC 

Rasshun Johnson Ph: 404-808-8993 Ndgtrafficcontrol@gmail.com Subcontractor Y Yes N/A 

Co-Pilot 

Levitation LLC 

Jamal Brady Ph: 404-449-3698 copilotlevitation@gmail.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-090-ITB 



 

GS Construction 

Inc 

Hilary Quinn Ph: 678-377-8028 hcroft@gsconstruction.net Prime  N Yes                                        
2025-069-ITB, 2025-087-

ITB 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Joint Venture Y Yes N/A 

Co-Pilot 

Levitation LLC 

Mohammad 

Alnajdi 

Ph: 404-604-4999 mo.najdi01@hotmail.com Undecided N Undecided N/A 

IDS Global Sam Williams Ph: 770-364-7914 sam.williams@idsglobal.com Undecided  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine Walker Ph: 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1969 Office 

Corine@rkreeves.com N/A Y Undecided 2025-069-ITB 

Integrated 

Construction 

Management, Inc. 

Trinity Mintz Ph: 404-267-3733 drblake@icmworks.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-069-ITB,              
2025-087-ITB 

KLS Workforce 

Solutions 

Calvin Green Ph: 404-817-6682 cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.co

m 

Subcontractor Y Undecided N/A 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

MiJoy Industrial 

Services Inc. 

Michele Hixon Ph: 678-698-2017 mjhixon@mijoyind.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-090-ITB 

Atakapa Services Hayden Case Ph: 225-448-5929 taylor.stafford@atakapaservices.c

om 

Prime  N Yes N/A 



 

Morris & 

McDaniel, Inc. 

Janeen Gibson Ph: 703-836-3600 janeen@morrisandmcdaniel.com Prime  N Yes 2025-024-RFP 

Wastequip 

Manufacturing 

Company LLC 

Vicky C Turman Ph: 980-987-7602 vconnelly@wastequip.com Prime  N Yes 2025-061-ITB 

Oliphant Golf 

Management 

Tom Stem Ph: 570-242-3903 tstem@ogm.golf Prime  N Yes 2025-090-ITB 

Engiron Solutions 

LLC 

Jonathan Reeves Ph: 770-314-4403 Engiron@rkreeves.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-069-ITB 

Universal 

Landscaping 

Service 

Chalandria Spires Ph: 404-447-8616 spires.chalandria@yahoo.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-090-ITB 

4G Industries LLC Renatta Boyd Ph: 678-523-0391 FourGIndustries@outlook.com Prime  Y Yes                   N/A 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:    
    
                                           2025-069-ITB Consent Decree- Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration (Multiyear) 
                                           2025-061-ITB Steel Bottoms and Top Lids (Three-Year Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
                                           2025-090-ITB Sugar Creek Golf Course Maintenance (3 Year Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
                2025-087-ITB Water Valve and Air Valve Replacement and Repairs (Transmission & Distribution, Installation & Maintenance) 
    
    
    
 
  
 
 



 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


